OP \$40.00 1548856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
P.S.M. Fastener Corporation		06/11/2019	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSM IP Ltd.	
Street Address:	Trident Chambers, PO Box 146, Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1548856	TAPER-X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123820888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123820700
Email: tm@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: Mr. Robert C. Faber
Address Line 1: 845 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TE/4798-61 V44330

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mr. Robert C. Faber
Address Line 1: 845 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Faber
SIGNATURE:	/RCF/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006669 FRAME: 0107 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=02416212#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006669 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, P.S.M. Fastener Corporation ("Assignor"), a corporation organized

and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina, with an address at 1104 N. Meridian

Road, Youngstown, Ohio 44509, is the current record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No.

1,548,856, registered on July 25, 1989, for the mark TAPER-X ("the trademark").

AND WHEREAS, PSM IP Ltd. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, with an address at Trident Chambers, PO

Box 146, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is desirous of acquiring the trademark,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee

all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date

set forth below.

P.S.M. Fastener Corporation

Date By: fell Mangapora

[Date] Name: Rebent Mangapora

Title: GENERAL MANAGER

FSM USA

{02416155.1}